507038255 12/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7085092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAVIER ÁLVAREZ DE DIEGO	05/08/2020
JOSÉ MANUEL BENITO LÓPEZ	05/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COSENTINO RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, S.L.
Street Address:	CARRETERA A-334, BAZA-HUÉRCAL-OVERA, KM 59
City:	CANTORIA, ALMERÍA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-04850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17620975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABG 3.3F-026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507038255 REEL: 058442 FRAME: 0623

AS	SI	G	N	М	Εľ	TV

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Javier ÁLVAREZ DE DIEGO José Manuel BENITO LÓPEZ

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee, **COSENTINO RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, S.L.,** Carretera A-334, Baza-Huércal-Overa, km 59, E-04850 Cantoria, Almeria, our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled:

ARTIFICIAL AGGLOMERATE STONE ARTICLE COMPRISING SYNTHETIC SILICATE GRANULES

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as national phase entry of International Patent Application No. **PCT/EP2020/071521** filed in our names, specifying the United States as a Designated State and claiming the priority of the European Patent Application No. EP19382661.7 filed on 31 July 2019, entitled:

ARTIFICIAL AGGLOMERATE STONE ARTICLE COMPRISING SYNTHETIC SILICATE GRANULES

and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

	05/08/20
Javier ÁLVAREZ DE DIEGO	Date
	05/08/2020
José Manuel BENITO LÓPEZ	Date

(caso)

PATENT REEL: 058442 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 12/21/2021